(G) 1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

GOODMAN

REAL ESTATE SERVICES
GROUP LLC

Kilbourne

Olive Graen

trander

wi

STRATFORD Waest Berlin 71

47 :
|
' |
| Lewis Center
757
Jerome
et Shawnee
mia
MUIRFIELD %
VILLAGE
|
i!
o, -.II
iz == [ubNn
& ROCKY
er Ridge ORK-BLACKLCICK
| NORTHLEAMND, A5 J N
sl 2 A aw Alban
Amlin L ﬂ FOREST ; L167) " Ve
o PARK FAsT P
TUTTLE WEST
33 BLENDOM
WOoODs
. Oakland
] EASTOMN
o 71
Hilliard
Upper
Arlington
33 UNIVERSITY
DISTRIGT
HILLIARD GREEN n
==8T.
o
“tﬂr '{;ﬁff'é” RE}rnnIdsburgF@*ﬁ
ﬂg—_d—# E.IL LIVINGSTOM -
HILLTOP MILLAGE MCHAUGHTEN

0
WESTLAND

IN Uhap data €024 Google



1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

GOODMAN
REAL ESTATE SERVICES
GROUP LLC

Full Profile 1161 Polaris 1161 Polaris 1161 Polaris 1161 Polaris
Pkwy, Pkwy, Pkwy, Pkwy,
Columbus, OH @ Columbus, OH Columbus, OH Columbus, OH
43240 43240 43240 43240
0-1mi 0 -3 mi 0 -5 mi 0-7 mi
Current Year Estimated Population 15,621 80,492 224,705 398,197
5 Year Projected Population 15,846 81,802 228,145 405,238
2020 Census Population 15,193 77,351 218,916 388,292
Projected Annual Growth 2024-2029 1.44% 1.63% 1.53% 1.77%
Households
Current Year Estimated Households 7,046 32,552 86,320 157,008
5 Year Projected Households 7,139 33,092 87,581 159,542
2020 Census Households 6,818 31,106 84,098 153,423
Projected Annual Growth 2024-2029 1.31% 1.66% 1.46% 1.61%
Age
Est. Population Under 10 Years 15.0% 13.2% 12.9% 12.8%
Est. Population 10-19 11.1% 13.7% 14.2% 13.6%
Est. Population 20-30 12.4% 13.0% 11.9% 12.2%
Est. Population 30-44 31.3% 24.0% 20.7% 21.3%
Est. Population 45-59 17.5% 19.2% 19.6% 19.1%
Est. Population 60-74 9.7% 12.2% 14.6% 14.8%
Est. Population 75 Years or Over 2.9% 4.7% 6.1% 6.3%

Marital Status & Gender

CY Est. Male Population 49.8% 49.0% 48.6% 48.7%
CY Est. Female Population 50.2% 51.0% 51.4% 51.3%
Est. Never Married (ACS) 43.0% 36.3% 31.7% 33.1%
Est. Now Married (ACS) 44.0% 51.7% 54.8% 52.8%
Est. Widowed (ACS) 4.5% 3.3% 4.1% 4.3%
Est. Divorced (ACS) 8.5% 8.6% 9.3% 9.9%
Income
Est. HH Inc $200,000 or more 8.7% 14.7% 15.5% 14.4%
Est. HH Inc $150,000 to $199,999 15.2% 15.6% 15.4% 14.7%
Est. HH Inc $100,000 to $149,999 24.9% 21.0% 20.1% 18.9%
Est. HH Inc $75,000 to $99,999 17.6% 13.1% 12.5% 12.6%
Est. HH Inc $50,000 to $74,999 15.5% 15.9% 15.0% 15.3%
Est. HH Inc $35,000 to $49,999 8.1% 8.5% 8.1% 9.0%
Est. HH Inc $25,000 to $34,999 2.0% 3.9% 4.9% 5.8%
Est. HH Inc $15,000 to $24,999 2.3% 3.6% 4.2% 4.8%
Est. HH Inc Under $15,000 5.5% 3.7% 4.3% 4.7%
Est. Average Household Income $ 112,097 $ 126,425 $ 131,125 $ 126,792
Est. Median Household Income $ 98,461 $ 102,714 ' $ 102,120 $ 95,300
Est. Per Capita Income $ 50,566 $ 51,127 $ 50,371 $ 49,994

Businesses and Employees
Est. Total Businesses 645 3,525 7,455 11,445
Est. Total Employees 13,765 48,119 97,542 144,853




1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

GOODMAN
REAL ESTATE SERVICES
GROUP LLC

Full Profile 1161 Polaris 1161 Polaris 1161 Polaris 1161 Polaris
Pkwy, Pkwy, Pkwy, Pkwy,
Columbus, OH @ Columbus, OH Columbus, OH Columbus, OH
43240 43240 43240 43240
0 -1 mi 0 - 3 mi 0 -5 mi 0-7 mi
Race
Est. White 58.4% 65.0% 68.2% 66.2%
Est. Black 9.8% 13.2% 14.9% 16.6%
Est. Asian 24.2% 12.7% 7.9% 8.3%
Est. Other 7.7% 9.1% 9.1% 8.9%
Hispanic
CY Est Pop Hispanic or Latino 861 4,894 12,421 21,677
CY Est Pop Hispanic or Latino 6% 6% 6% 5%
Hispanic or Latino (ACS) 6% 6% 6% 5%
Education
Est Pop Age 25+ by Educ Attain. 10,737 53,442 148,998 266,515
Less than 9th grade 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 2.7%
Some High School, no diploma 1.2% 1.6% 2.4% 2.6%
High School Graduate (or GED) 17.8% 15.4% 17.1% 17.4%
Some College, no degree 14.9% 16.5% 17.6% 17.6%
Associate Degree 8.9% 7.5% 6.9% 6.8%
Bachelor's Degree 31.5% 34.6% 32.2% 31.9%
Graduate Degree 24.3% 22.9% 22.0% 21.1%
Housing
Est. Total Housing Units 7,591 34,299 90,178 165,163
Est. Owner-Occupied 50.4% 56.7% 63.8% 59.3%
Est. Renter-Occupied 42.5% 38.2% 31.9% 35.7%
Est. Vacant Housing Units 7.2% 5.1% 4.3% 4.9%
Homes Built by Year (ACS)
Homes Built 2014 Or Later 0% 0% 0% 0%
Homes Built 2010 To 2013 32% 18% 10% 9%
Homes Built 2000 To 2009 23% 19% 15% 13%
Homes Built 1990 To 1999 24% 21% 17% 16%
Homes Built 1980 To 1989 15% 21% 18% 18%
Homes Built 1970 To 1979 3% 11% 18% 19%
Homes Built 1960 To 1969 0% 5% 13% 12%
Homes Built 1950 To 1959 1% 2% 5% 6%
Homes Built 1940 To 1949 1% 0% 1% 2%
Homes Built 1939 or Earlier 1% 1% 3% 3%

Home Values

Home Value $1,000,000 or more 1% 3% 4% 4%
Home Value $500,000 to $999,999 12% 30% 35% 33%
Home Value $400,000 to $499,999 22% 21% 18% 17%

Home Value $300,000 to $399,999 36% 23% 20% 19%




GOODMAN
REAL ESTATE SERVICES
GROUP LLC

1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

Full Profile

Home Value $200,000 to $299,999
Home Value $150,000 to $199,999
Home Value $100,000 to $149,999
Home Value $70,000 to $99,999
Home Value $50,000 to $69,999
Home Value $25,000 to $49,999
Home Value Under $25,000

Median Housing Unit Value

Labor Force
Est Pop Age 16+ by Employ. Status

Labor Force

In Armed Forces
Civilian, Employed
Civilian, Unemployed

Not in Labor Force

Occupation

Agr, forest, fish & hunt., min and const.

Manufacturing
Wholesale & retail trade

Transp. and warehousing, and utilities

Information
Fin, ins., real estate, rental & leasing
Prof, sci, manag, admin, & waste ms

Educational, health and social services
Arts, enter., rec., accom. & food services

Other services (except pub admin.)
Public Administration

Transportation to Work (ACS)
Drove Alone
Public transportation (excl. taxicab)
Walked
Taxicab, motorcycle, bicycle, or other

Travel Time (ACS)
14 Minutes or Less
15 to 29 Minutes
30 to 59 Minutes
60 Or More Minutes

1161 Polaris
Pkwy,
Columbus, OH

43240
0-1mi

18%

5%

3%

1%

0%

1%

1%

$ 357,790 $

12,199

79.4%
0.3%
70.9%
8.5%

20.6%

5.3%
8.5%
10.6%
4.2%
2.5%
12.8%
21.2%
18.8%
8.3%
4.5%
3.4%

67.8%
1.1%
2.8%
0.7%

32.5%
43.4%
22.1%

2.0%

1161 Polaris
Pkwy,
Columbus, OH

43240
0 -3 mi

14%

4%

2%

0%

0%

1%

1%

423,585 ' $

63,476

75.8%
0.1%
71.3%
4.5%

24.2%

4.3%
8.1%
11.1%
4.2%
2.3%
13.8%
15.9%
23.0%
9.3%
4.0%
4.2%

71.3%
0.9%
1.4%
1.0%

29.3%
43.8%
23.7%

3.2%

1161 Polaris
Pkwy,
Columbus, OH

43240
0-5mi

14%

4%

2%

1%

0%

1%

1%

441,524 | §

177,108

72.0%
0.1%
68.7%
3.4%

28.0%

4.3%
7.7%
12.1%
4.8%
1.9%
12.9%
14.2%
24.7%
9.4%
4.2%
3.7%

73.4%
0.7%
1.3%
0.9%

25.8%
47.2%
24.3%

2.8%

1161 Polaris
Pkwy,
Columbus, OH

43240
0-7mi

16%

4%

3%

1%

0%

1%

1%

431,961

315,275

71.5%
0.1%
68.3%
3.1%

28.5%

4.4%
7.7%
12.6%
4.9%
2.0%
12.5%
13.6%
25.3%
9.3%
4.0%
3.8%

73.1%
1.1%
1.2%
0.9%

24.1%
48.5%
24.5%

3.0%




C¢ 1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

GOODMAN
REAL ESTATE SERVICES
GROUP LLC

Study Areas
1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 Lat: 40.14221, Long: -82.98900

Maps
1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

Profile Tables
Full Profile

Prepared by: Goodman Real Estate Services Group LLC
Prepared on: 12/10/2024 4:48:58 PM




