





Full Profile	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 1 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 3 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 5 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 7 mi
Current Year Estimated Population	15,621	80,492	224,705	398,197
5 Year Projected Population	15,846	81,802	228,145	405,238
2020 Census Population	15,193	77,351	218,916	388,292
Projected Annual Growth 2024-2029	1.44%	1.63%	1.53%	1.77%
1 Tojected Affiliali Growth 2024-2023	1.4470	1.0070	1.0070	1.7770
Households				
Current Year Estimated Households	7,046	32,552	86,320	157,008
5 Year Projected Households	7,139	33,092	87,581	159,542
2020 Census Households	6,818	31,106	84,098	153,423
Projected Annual Growth 2024-2029	1.31%	1.66%	1.46%	1.61%
Frojected Amidal Growth 2024-2029	1.5170	1.00 70	1.4070	1.0170
Age				
Est. Population Under 10 Years	15.0%	13.2%	12.9%	12.8%
Est. Population 10-19	11.1%	13.7%	14.2%	13.6%
Est. Population 20-30	12.4%	13.0%	11.9%	12.2%
Est. Population 30-44	31.3%	24.0%	20.7%	21.3%
Est. Population 45-59	17.5%	19.2%	19.6%	19.1%
Est. Population 60-74	9.7%	12.2%	14.6%	14.8%
Est. Population 75 Years or Over	2.9%	4.7%	6.1%	6.3%
Est. Fopulation 75 Teals of Over	2.970	4.7 70	0.170	0.570
Marital Status & Gender				
CY Est. Male Population	49.8%	49.0%	48.6%	48.7%
CY Est. Female Population	50.2%	51.0%	51.4%	51.3%
OT Est. 1 emale 1 opulation	30.270	31.070	51.470	31.370
Est. Never Married (ACS)	43.0%	36.3%	31.7%	33.1%
Est. Now Married (ACS)	44.0%	51.7%	54.8%	52.8%
Est. Widowed (ACS)	4.5%	3.3%	4.1%	4.3%
Est. Divorced (ACS)	8.5%	8.6%	9.3%	9.9%
Zeil Bivereeu (7100)	0.070	0.070	0.070	0.070
Income				
Est. HH Inc \$200,000 or more	8.7%	14.7%	15.5%	14.4%
Est. HH Inc \$150,000 to \$199,999	15.2%	15.6%	15.4%	14.7%
Est. HH Inc \$100,000 to \$149,999	24.9%	21.0%	20.1%	18.9%
Est. HH Inc \$75,000 to \$99,999	17.6%	13.1%	12.5%	12.6%
Est. HH Inc \$50,000 to \$74,999	15.5%	15.9%	15.0%	15.3%
Est. HH Inc \$35,000 to \$49,999	8.1%	8.5%	8.1%	9.0%
Est. HH Inc \$25,000 to \$34,999	2.0%	3.9%	4.9%	5.8%
Est. HH Inc \$15,000 to \$24,999	2.3%	3.6%	4.2%	4.8%
Est. HH Inc Under \$15,000	5.5%	3.7%	4.3%	4.7%
Est. Average Household Income	\$ 112,097			
Est. Median Household Income	\$ 98,461			
Est. Per Capita Income	\$ 50,566	·		\$ 49,994
Businesses and Employees				
Est. Total Businesses	645	3,525	7,455	11,445
Est. Total Employees	13,765	48,119	97,542	144,853



Full Profile	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 1 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 3 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 5 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 7 mi
	U	7 7 1111	7 7 1111	7 7 1111
Race				
Est. White	58.4%	65.0%	68.2%	66.2%
Est. Black	9.8%	13.2%	14.9%	16.6%
Est. Asian	24.2%	12.7%	7.9%	8.3%
Est. Other	7.7%	9.1%	9.1%	8.9%
Hispanic				
CY Est Pop Hispanic or Latino	861	4,894	12,421	21,677
CY Est Pop Hispanic or Latino	6%	6%	6%	5%
Hispanic or Latino (ACS)	6%	6%	6%	5%
Education				
Est Pop Age 25+ by Educ Attain.	10,737	53,442	148,998	266,515
Less than 9th grade	1.4%	1.6%	1.8%	2.7%
Some High School, no diploma	1.2%	1.6%	2.4%	2.6%
High School Graduate (or GED)	17.8%	15.4%	17.1%	17.4%
Some College, no degree	14.9%	16.5%	17.6%	17.6%
Associate Degree	8.9%	7.5%	6.9%	6.8%
Bachelor's Degree	31.5%	34.6%	32.2%	31.9%
Graduate Degree	24.3%	22.9%	22.0%	21.1%
Housing				
Est. Total Housing Units	7,591	34,299	90,178	165,163
Est. Total Housing Offics	7,591	34,299	90,176	100,100
Est. Owner-Occupied	50.4%	56.7%	63.8%	59.3%
Est. Renter-Occupied	42.5%	38.2%	31.9%	35.7%
Est. Vacant Housing Units	7.2%	5.1%	4.3%	4.9%
Lot: Vacant Floading Clinic	1.270	0.170	1.070	1.070
Homes Built by Year (ACS)				
Homes Built 2014 Or Later	0%	0%	0%	0%
Homes Built 2010 To 2013	32%	18%	10%	9%
Homes Built 2000 To 2009	23%	19%	15%	13%
Homes Built 1990 To 1999	24%	21%	17%	16%
Homes Built 1980 To 1989	15%	21%	18%	18%
Homes Built 1970 To 1979	3%	11%	18%	19%
Homes Built 1960 To 1969	0%	5%	13%	12%
Homes Built 1950 To 1959	1%	2%	5%	6%
Homes Built 1940 To 1949	1%	0%	1%	2%
Homes Built 1939 or Earlier	1%	1%	3%	3%
Home Values				
Home Value \$1,000,000 or more	1%	3%	4%	4%
Home Value \$500,000 to \$999,999	12%	30%	35%	33%
Home Value \$400,000 to \$499,999	22%	21%	18%	17%
Home Value \$300,000 to \$399,999	36%	23%	20%	19%



Full Profile	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 1 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 3 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 5 mi	1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 0 - 7 mi
Home Value \$200,000 to \$299,999	18%	14%	14%	16%
Home Value \$150,000 to \$299,999	5%	4%	4%	4%
Home Value \$100,000 to \$199,999	3%	2%	2%	3%
Home Value \$70,000 to \$99,999	1%	0%	1%	1%
Home Value \$50,000 to \$69,999	0%	0%	0%	0%
Home Value \$25,000 to \$49,999	1%	1%	1%	1%
Home Value Under \$25,000	1%	1%	1%	1%
Home value officer \$25,000	1 /0	1 /0	1 /0	1 /0
Median Housing Unit Value	\$ 357,790	\$ 423,585	\$ 441,524	\$ 431,961
Labor Force				
Est Pop Age 16+ by Employ. Status	12,199	63,476	177,108	315,275
Labor Force	79.4%	75.8%	72.0%	71.5%
In Armed Forces	0.3%	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%
Civilian, Employed	70.9%	71.3%	68.7%	68.3%
Civilian, Unemployed	8.5%	4.5%	3.4%	3.1%
Not in Labor Force	20.6%	24.2%	28.0%	28.5%
Occupation				
Agr, forest, fish & hunt., min and const.	5.3%	4.3%	4.3%	4.4%
Manufacturing	8.5%	8.1%	7.7%	7.7%
Wholesale & retail trade	10.6%	11.1%	12.1%	12.6%
Transp. and warehousing, and utilities	4.2%	4.2%	4.8%	4.9%
Information	2.5%	2.3%	1.9%	2.0%
Fin, ins., real estate, rental & leasing	12.8%	13.8%	12.9%	12.5%
Prof, sci, manag, admin, & waste ms	21.2%	15.9%	14.2%	13.6%
Educational, health and social services	18.8%	23.0%	24.7%	25.3%
Arts, enter., rec., accom. & food services	8.3%	9.3%	9.4%	9.3%
Other services (except pub admin.)	4.5%	4.0%	4.2%	4.0%
Public Administration	3.4%	4.2%	3.7%	3.8%
Transportation to Mork (ACC)				
Transportation to Work (ACS)	07.00/	74.00/	70.40/	70.40/
Drove Alone	67.8%	71.3%	73.4%	73.1%
Public transportation (excl. taxicab)	1.1%	0.9%	0.7%	1.1%
Walked	2.8%	1.4%	1.3%	1.2%
Taxicab, motorcycle, bicycle, or other	0.7%	1.0%	0.9%	0.9%
Travel Time (ACS)				
14 Minutes or Less	32.5%	29.3%	25.8%	24.1%
15 to 29 Minutes	43.4%	43.8%	47.2%	48.5%
30 to 59 Minutes	22.1%	23.7%	24.3%	24.5%
60 Or More Minutes	2.0%	3.2%	2.8%	3.0%



Lat: 40.14221, Long: -82.98900

Study Areas

1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

Maps

1161 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240

Profile Tables

Full Profile

Prepared by: Goodman Real Estate Services Group LLC

Prepared on: 12/10/2024 4:48:58 PM